LEIGHTON BUZZARD

MOTORCYCLE CENTRE .
1 Canal Bridge, Linslade, Leighton Buzzard, Beds.

Telephone (0525) 377425

9.30 a.m. to 6.00 p.m. Mon.-Sat.

ANYONE CAN SELL YOU A BIKE, BUT CAN THEY GIVE YOU

AFTER-SALES SERVICE AND SPARES BACK-UP — WE CAN!!

PARTS SPECIALISTS!
VIRTUALLY 100% STOCK
: OF MAICO PARTS
i AVAILABLE

- VERY LARGE STOCKS OF
PARTS FOR STARMAKER,
STORMER & F.B. MODELS

Try Our Return of Post Service, Access and Barclaycard -

Holders, Post or Phone Orders Welcome.

WE ARE THE
UK's NO. 1
KTM PARTS
STOCKISTS

|

TRY

us
FIRST
| FOR
YOUR

isPAmas

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 30p.
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BANBURY NOBAC PRESENT

THE INTER-CENTRE
TEAM SCRAMBLE

on SUNDAY 5th, OCTOBER 1980

at FENNY COMPTON.
WARWICKSHIRE, 1pm

SUPPORTED BY:-

BANBURY KAWASAKI CENTRE
BROAD STREET, BANBURY

BANBURY MOTOR CYCLES,
LOWER CHERWELL ST. BANBURY

Ring for Details of our Quality Used
Motocross Machines from £250
upwards.

WARNING -

Motor racing is dangerous.  You are present at this Meeting at your own risk
and are admitted subject to the condition that all persons having connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of this Meeting
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and
passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal
injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property however
caused.




(. B Wrighton & &on.

{ Propriertor D.J. Wrighton )
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HIGH CLASS FAMILY BUTCHERS

Noted for home killed meat and finest
Pork & Beef sausages

Fritwell, Bicester, Oxford
0X6 9PX

Tel: 229 (0se96) Fritwell

also at Mojo Cash & Carry
Tel: Banbury 4908.
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[HARTFORD Motorcycles

(prop. HARTFORD MOTORS LIMITED)

WARWICK ROAD

Et BANBURY
Pa: OXON
e % Telephone: 0295-4311 td

Agente Asscoition

MAIN DEALERS FOR HONDA, YAMAHA,
SUZUKI, TRIUMPH, N.V.T. AND PUCH.
00000
FULL RANGE OF SUPERBIKES ALWAYS
AVAILABLE FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY.

00000
YAMAHA TRIALS MACHINES

IN STOCK- TY 80 TO TY 250.
00000
FUN RANGE OF MOPEDS TO CHOOSE
FROM FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY.
00000

KANGOL AND AGV HELMETS. BELSTAFF CLOTHING,
LEATHER JACKETS, GLOVES, BOOTS, ACCESSORIES.
SPARES ALWAYS AVAILABLE.

00000
INSURANCE AND FINANCE ARRANGEMENTS AT
COMPETITIVE RATES.
000000000000000

**WELCOME**

On behalf of the Club | would like to welcome everyone to Fenny

Compton for the 1980 Inter-Centre Team Scramble. We are pleased to be
able to organise this important event in the A.C.U. calendar’ the first time
it has been held at Fenny Compton.

| must thank everyone who has helped in any way to organise and

run the event Messrs. Harrison Bros. for the use of their land. Dr. Mason.

St. John’s Ambulance Brigade Banbury Division. - A Boote Public Address
System.  Caterers, Midland and South Midland Clubs for Marshals. Champion
Caravan. Fenny Compton Buildings. Banbury Kawasaki Centre. Banbury
Motor Cycles. The Police. Centre Officials, Riders and Mechanics and any-
one else who has in any way made this Meeting possible.

I would like to wish everyone a good days sport and have 2 safe

journey home.
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Jim Tingey
Secretary of the Meeting

INVITED RIDERS

Phillip Kennedy Suzuki 420 Southam

Steve Brough Maico 440 ' Coventry

Ricky Davies Yamaha 465 Coventry

Colin Webb L.B.M.C. KTM 420 Luton

Mark Mitchell Kawasaki 420 Ipswich

Staurt Henderson Kawasaki 420 Hexham

Tim Jayes Husqvarna 412 Leamington Spa
Karl Caddock Maico 440 Dunstable

Clive Tapp Maico 440 Milton Keynes
David Grove Maico 440 Bracknell

Nigel Wootton Maico 440 Oxford

Gary Curtis Kawasaki 250 Bicester

lan Curtis Maico 250 Bicester

Shaun Curtis KTM 420 Bicester

Tim Curtis Maico 440 Bicester

Terry Moore Maico 440 - Wellingborough
Peter Desborough Maico 400 Elsworth

Taby Taylor KTM 420 Buckingham
Harry Chalmers Maico 440 Buckingham
Brian Carpenter Yamaha 400 Oxford

Barrie James Maico 440 Leighton Buzzard
Geof Wallace Husky 420 Dartford

Mike Grey Yamaha 465 Maidenhead
Rod Nicholas Maico 440 Didcot

Nigel Caustin Maico 400 Flitwick




CHESHIRE -

1. Pete Mathia
2. Tim Ollie!

B Howard Lucus
4, David Bowel
Reserve

74  Gary Wilcox

CENTRE TEAMS AND RESERVES

Manager. B. McMinn.

Sandiford Montesa 414/250
Maico 250/440

Kawasaki 250/420

Maico 440

Maico 440

CORNWALL - Manager. E. Martin

5} Paul Pringle

6. David Wills

5 Colin Flashman
8 Roger Mitchell
Reserves

75  Patrick Mitchell
76  Les Combes
EASTERN.

9, Stuart Nunn
10. Jonathan Wright
11. Geoff Mayes
12.  lvan Miller
Reserves

77. Ron Argent
78. Peter Bavin

EAST MIDLAND

16.
17.

EAST SOUTH WALES

Alan Clarke
Brett Steele
Phillip Shaw
R. Allen

18.  Wayne Jones
19. Neil Griffiths
20. Terry Price
21. Grant Johnson
Reserve

79. Clive Watkins

Vosper Kawasaki 420
Conway Maico 440
Husky 390

KTM 420

KTM 420
Maico 440

- Manager. A. Carter.

Slaughter Maico 440
Beamish Suzuki 400
Slaughter Maico 440
KTM 250/420

KTM 250
Yamaha 465

- Manager. G.H. Morris.

KTM 420
Maico 440
Maico 400
Kawasaki 420

- Manager. C.T. Bounds.

Suzuki 420
Suzuki 420
KTM 420

Maico 440

KTM 420

Northwich
Knutsford
Stockport
Wilmslow

Nantwich

Plymouth
Redruth

Callington
Falmouth

Falmouth
St. Austell

Ely

Bury St. Edmunds
Western Colville
Uppminster

Halstead
Diss

Chesterfield
Sheffield
Chesterfield
Lincoln

Bridgend
Rhondda
Usk. Gwent
Caerphilly.

Newport.

EAST YORKSHIRE -

22.  John Reid

23.  Rod Harrison
24. Peter Williamson
25.  Russell Watson

Reserve

80. D. Bell

81. lan Bell
MIDLAND - Manager.
26. Tim Stowe

27. Roger Harvey
28. David Drake
29. Rob Hooper

Reserves
82. Martin Brough
83. Terry Challinor

30. Don Brockbank
31. John Leece

32. Stephen Bircher
33. Martin Smith

Manager. D. Brown.

Colton Kawasaki 250/440
Colton Kawasaki 250
Tillston Maico 440

Watson Maico 440/SWM 250

CCM 580
KTM 250

D. Smith.

Husqvarna 412

Hewitt Maico 250/440
Yamaha 465

Maico 440

Maico 440
G & S Yamaha 250/465

Maico 440

Crooks Suzuki 420
Kawasaki 250/420
Brown Maico 440

NORTH EASTERN - Manager.- A. Prest.

34. Steve Sweeney
35. lan Charlton
36. Rob Swinbank
37  Brian Taylor

Reserve
84. Jeff Lambe

Tillston Maico 440
Yamaha 465

Fox Suzuki 420
Yamaha 465

KTM 420

NORTH WESTERN - Manager. J. Knight.

38. Andy Ainsworth
39. Biii Cocker

40. Bob Wright

41. Alan Bott

Shutt Husqvarna 412
Bryco Maico 440
CCM-620 Maicy
Yamaha 465

Middlesbrough
Great Ayton
Rufforth
Whitby

Saltburn
Saltburn

Wellesborne
Rugeley
Stafford
Rugeley

Coventry
Pontesbury

Millom
Millom
Barrow in Furness
Kendal

Hartlepool
Hartlepool

Barnard Castle
Heddon by the Wall

Newton Aycliffe

Sabden
Bolton
Sabden
Wigan




SCOTTISH - Manager. J. McMeeken.

SOUTH EASTERN - Manager.

42. John Fleming
43. Willie Simpson
44. Gordon Phillip
45, Billy Edwards
Reserves

85. Roy Black

86. Dennis McGarrie

46. Vic Allan

47. Perry Leask

48. Paul Hunt

49, Mike Pearce
Reserves

g87. Gary Woollam
88. Keith Martin
SOUTHERN -

50. Kevin Ruddock
51. Jeramy Whatley
52.. Chris Small

53.  Phillip Small
Reserve

89. Terry Holloway

SOUTH MIDLAND - Manager.

91.

/b4,  Steve Harrison
“Bbb, - Mike Watts
56. Steve How
57. Paul Harrison
Reserve
90. Ken Hanson

Chris Maindonald

Kawasaki 420
Husgvarna 420
Maico 440
Kawasaki 420

Maico 400

P. Morrall

KTM 490
Husqvarna 420
Yamaha 465
Maico 440

Maico 250/440
Maico 400

Manager. D. Joyce.

Honda 250/450
Kawasaki 250/420
Suzuki 250/420
Suzuki 250/420

Husqvarna 412
D. Wheeler

Corby Kawasaki 420
Wheeler Maico 440
L.B. KTM 420
Berrill Maico 440

CCM 580
Maico 440

Glasgow.
Forfar
Forfar
Lochmaben

Tolworth

Hickstead
Ottershaw
Sunbury-on-Thames

Woking

Slough
Poole
Wickham
Wickham

Bournemouth

Market Harborough
Oxford
Buckingham
Market Harborough

High Wycombe
Market Harborough

SOUTH WESTERN - Manager. A.G, Ackland.

58. Cameron Knox Maico 400
59. Guy Windsor DMX Maico 440
60. Lewis Delve Maico 440

61. Steve Adams KTM 250/420

Reserves

92. David Wells Maico 440

93. Alan Darke Maico 440
WESSEX - Manager. J. Webb.

62. Neil Hudson Maico 440

63. Gary Hudson Fowler Yamaha 465

64. Gary Dunn
65. Adrian Willmott

Yamaha 250/465
Kawasaki 420

Reserves
94. Peter Rushton
95. Andy Sugg

Fowler Yamaha 250/465
Kawasaki 250/420

WEST SOUTH WALES - Manager. D.T. Matthews.

66. Paul Tannock Suzuki 420
67. Jeff Bowen KTM 420

68. Paul Lewis Maico 440
69. Gary Jones Honda 250

YORKSHIRE - Manager. R. Owen.

70. Nigel Smith Yamaha 465

71. David Shackleton Maico 440

72. Nigel Wells Bill Brown Yamaha 465
73. Stephen Shackleton Yamaha 400

Torquay
Barnstaple
Exeter
Braunton

Yeovil
Chard

Pensford
Pensford
Swindon
Shepton Mallet

Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet

Swansea
Swansea
Mhestig
Neath

Catterick
Pontefract
Catterick
Pontefract



EVENT ONE. RACE 1. 20 MINUTES PLUS 2 LAPS

”@RIN‘ le'E_ffﬁ]T" FIRST INTER-CENTRE TEAM RACE

1.  P. Mathia 2.  T.Ollier 5], P. Pringle
6. D. Wills 9, S. Nunn 10. J. Wright
14.  A. Clarke 15. B. Steele 18. W. Jones
BANBU RY 19. ' N. Griffiths 22. J. Reid 23. R. Harrison
¥ motorcycles 26. T.Stowe 27. R, Harveu 30. D. Brockbank
3 31. J. Leece 34. S. Sweeney 35. I. Charlton
inc. 5 38. A. Ainsworth 39. B. Cocker 42. J. Fleming
BANBURY KAWASAKI CENTRE / ‘ 43. W. Simpson 46, V. Allan 47. P. Leask
50. K. Ruddock 51. J. Whatley 54. S. Harrison
4, LOWER CHERWELL ST, ’ b5. M. Watts 58. C. Knox 59. G. Windsor
i 62. N. Hudson . 63. G. Hudson 66. P.Tannock
BANBURY, 67. J. Bowen 70. N. Smith 71. D. Shackleton
TEL: 0295 58966 / 50435 1.10.2.88.342. 44530, 6 60..7 54k 85000038,
sponsors of todays event. 10544.11.55.12.2% 13 5%, 14/.7... 1583 16 3....17.59..
“The South Midland Specialists” 18.2.510.72. 208672 N 7. 2232..23323.. 24 S2.. 6L 7.
%654 27.6..28.2.2.20.2 305,313 302. .. .3355..
2is 2 34(;”/0 35 36 TIME
Agents for Beta Competltlon MaCh’nes s niata erams e g gl GIRHIUIEGE 5 o e e e
EVENT ONE - RACE 2. 20 MINUTES PLUS 2 LAPS

One of [talys finest competition Motorcycles i
SECOND INTER-CENTRE_TEAM RACE

WHY NOT CALL AND SEE OUR RANGE OF 3. H. Lucas 4. D.Bower 7. C Flashman
s 8 R. Mitchell 11.  G. Mayes 12. 1. Miller
£/ 16. P. Shaw 17. R. Allen 20. T. Price
HIGH QUALITY BIKES! 21. G. Johnson 24. P. Williamson ' 25. R. Watson
28. BBrake Tcumnwk 29, R, Hooper 32. S. Bircher
} 33. M. Smith 36. R. Swinbank 37. B. Taylor
‘ 40. B. Wright 41. A. Bott 44, G. Phillips
B KAW As AKI ‘ 45, B. Edwards 48. P. Hunt 49. M. Pearce
: ; ‘ 52. C. Small 53.  P. Small 56. S. How
57. P. Harrison 60. L. Delve 61. S. Adams
64. G. Dunn 65.  A. Wilmot 68. P. Lewis
LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL 69 G. Jones 72. N. Wells 73. S. Shackleton
1.2%.2.45.3.01....4..22:5. Or") 612 7.bi.. 8.(.:5 985,
~ : 10.2211.52. 12421332 123, 156.27. 16 .5°... 172%....
MOTIGUZZi 8.9 10948, 044,216 0. 23.2).. 24 25..25.3....

Vo1 260 287320 . T30 B 31 6322 9. 33 36 ...
BATAVIR | oo o ae e
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BARON

Motorist Centre

FOF SPARES AND ACCESSORIES

Hella Equipment Stockist.
Smiths Instruments Stockist.

Zenith / Stromberg Carb. Stockist.

Kamasa Tools. Life Guarantee.

Waso Alarm Systems & Petrol Caps.

Sparkrite Electronic Ignition.

, Astrali Sports Wheels.

15/17 BRIDGE ST., BANBURY.
Tele: 52396

Weekdays 9.00 - 5.30
Sunday 9.30-12.30

76.
79.
82.
85.
8s8.
91.
94,
97

100.

103

106.
109.

112.

116.
119

EVENT TWO. RACE 3.

RESERVES AND INVITED RIDERS
74. G . Wilcox 75. P. Mitchell
77. R. Argent 78. P. Bavin
80. D. Bell 81. | Bell
83. T. Challinor 84. J. Lambe
86. D. McGarrie 87. G.Woollam
89. T. Holloway 90. K. Hanson
92. D. Wells 93. A. Darke
95. A. Sugg 96. P. Kennedy
98. R. Davies 99, C.Webb
101. S. Henderson 102. T. Jaynes
104 C. Tapp 105 D. Grove
107. G. Curtis 108. |. Curtis
110 T. Curtis 111. T. Moore
113. T. Taylor
Reserves
114. H. Chalmers 115. B. Carpenter
117. G. Wallace 118. M. Grey
120. N. Caustin 12/ S.LANE

15 MINUTES PLUS 2 LAPS

L. Coombes

L. Watkins

M. Brough

R. Black

K. Mattin

C. Maindonald
P. Rushton
S. Brough
M. Mitchell
K. Caddock
M. Wootton
S. Curtis

P. Desborough

B. James
R. Nicholas

1 35,2273l 4 89, 6000672, 7.%6..8.L)7]

RACE 4.

THIRD INTER-CENTRE _TEAM RACE

EVENT ONE.
i P.:Mathia
7 C. Flashman
14. A. Clarke
20. T. Price
26. T. Stowe
32. S Bircher
38. A. Ainsworth
44. G. Phillip
50. K. Ruddock
b6. S. How
62. N. Hudson
68. P. Lewis

Tl 5B, Bb . K e D g
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8 H. Lucas
9. S. Nunn
16. P. Shaw
22. J. Reid
28. D. Drake
34. S. Sweeney
40. B.-Wright
46. V. Allan
52. C. Small
58. . C. Knox
64. G. Dunn
70. N. Smith

RO < A
21 Taan e
<5 . A 31

20 MINUTES PLUS 2 LAPS

b. P. Pringle
11. G. Mayes
8. W. Jones
24. P. Williamson
30. D. Brockbank
36. R. Swinbank
42. J. Fleming
48. P. Hunt
54. S. Harrison
60. L. Delve

- 66. P. Tannock
72. N.Wells
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5D EDAD D 41D DD 47D

The unique

“READYSCAF"

portable scaffold unit
The only genuine one man scaffold unit for
working on centre stacks, Dormer windows,
side stacks and any other roof objects.
*
ALSO AVAILABLE .
. . Aluminium Towers, Exfens:on Ladders,
Roof Ladders, Crawler Boards and a Wide Range
of Other Tools and Equipment.

LCEM TOOL HIRE & SALES

Queensway, BANBURY,
Oxfordshlre, OX16gNP. BICESTER.

Tel- (0295) 53135-6 (Tel: 95-45945)

%%%@5@ FRE AR SRR e

Also at:

5
-

&

TELFORD ROAD, %
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J. GLEED

MAIN YAMAHA DEALER.

P/EX’s, INSURANCE, FINANCE.
Most New Machines Suppiied Te Order.

SPARES, ACCESSORIES, MOT's, SERVICE.

“HOOK NORTON"”, BANBURY.
TEL: HOOK NCRTON 737429

Business Hours Mor: - Fri 9-7. Sat 9-1.

EVENT ONE. RACE5. 20 MINUTES PLUS 2 LAPS
F_O__URTH INTER-CENTRE TEAM RACE

2. T. Ollier 4, D. Bower 6. D. Wills

8. R. Mitchell 10. J. Wright 12. | Miller

15. B. Steele 17. R. Allen 29, N. Griffiths

21. @G. Johnson 23. R. Harrison 25. R. Watson

27, R. Harvey 29. R. Hooper 31. JLeeee

33. M. Smith 35. | Charlton 37. B. Taylor

39. B. Cocker 41. A. Bott 43, W. Simpson

45, B. Edwards 47. P. Leask 49, M. Pearce

51. J. Whatley 53. P. Small 55. M. Watts

57 P. Harrison 59, G. Windsor 61. S. Adams

63. G. Hudson 65. A. Wilmot 67. J.Bowen

69. G. Jones 71. D. Shackleton 73. S. Shackleton

(10,229 sum 420 5t 673 16586l 0. 63,
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EVENT THREE. RACEG. 15 MINUTES PLUS 2 LAPS
RESERV_ES AND INVITED RIDERS
74. G. Wilcox 75. P. Mitchell 76. L. Coombes
77. R. Argent 78, P.Bavin 79. C. Watkins
80. D. Bell 81. L. Bell =82, -M Brough
83. T. Challinor 84. J. Lambe <85, R.Black
. D. McGarrie 87. G. Woollam 88. K. Martin
89. T. Holloway 90. K. Hanson 91. C. Maindonald
92. D. Wells 93. A. Darke 94. P. Rushton
95. A. Sugg 96, P.Kennedy > 97. S. Brough
98. R. Davies 99. ~ C. Webb 100. M. Mitcheli”
101. S. Henderson 102. T. Jayes 103. K. Caddock
104 C. Tapp 105. D. Grove 106. M. Wootton
107. G. Curtis 114. H. Chalmers 115. B. Carpenter
116. B. James 117. G. Wallace 118. M. Grey
119 R. Nicholas 120. N. Caustin
Reserves
108. |. Curtis 109. S. Curtis 110. T. Curtis
111 T. Moore 112 P. Desborough 113. T. Taylor
114. H. Chalmers ! S LaNg -

e 2 k.. 3%9 a1l 5%\‘6(’)2‘77\68’\'
TIME \‘”—LRDWS
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PREVIOUS WINNERS
1954 MIDLAND CENTRE 1967 WESTERN CENTRE
1955 SOUTHERN CENTRE 1968 NOT AWARDED
1956 SOUTH MIDLAND CENTRE 1969 SOUTHERN CENTRE
1957 SOUTH MIDLAND CENTRE 1970 EASTERN CENTRE
1958 MIDLAND CENTRE 1971 MIDLAND CENTRE
1959 SOUTHERN CENTRE 1972 SOUTH WESTERN CENTRE
1960 SOUTHERN CENTRE 1973 SOUTH MIDLAND CENTRE
1961 WESSEX CENTRE 1974 SOUTH EASTERN CENTRE
1962 SOUTHERN CENTRE 1975 EASTERN CENTRE
1963 MIDLAND CENTRE 1976 @ EASTERN CENTRE
1964 SOUTHERN CENTRE 1977 EASTERN CENTRE
1965 MIDLAND CENTRE 1978 MIDLAND CENTRE
1966 EASTERN CENTRE 1979

MIDLAND CENTRE

THE WINNING CENTRE TEAM SHALL BE THAT WITH THE BEST SIX PLACINGS
OVER THE FOUR RACES.

Prize monies for Team'Events will be 1st £250. 2nd £160. 3rd £100. 4th £70.

5th £60. 6th £35. 7th £26. 8th £22. 9th £19.

Plus £3. to be presented to Lap Leaders Team for each Lap.

10th £18. 1th £17. 12th £15.

EVENT FOUR.

HEAT 1.

First 13 to Final
1 P. Mathia
10. J. Wright
20. T. Price
29. R. Hooper
38. A. Ainsworth
48. P. Hunt
57. P. Harrison
66. P. Tanock
74. G. Wilcox
81. T. Challinor
92. D. Wells
101. S. Henderson
110 T. Curtis
119 R. Nicholas
N o o
.. ). 0.5
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HEAT 2

First 13 to Final

2 T. Ollier

11. G. Mayes

21. G. Johnson
30. D. Brockbank

39. B. Cocker

46. V. Allan

55. M. Watts

64. G.Dunn

73. S. Shackleton
82. M. Brough

91. C. Maindonald
100. M. Mitchell

109 lan Curtia

117. G. Wallace
1. 2
B () 2\ i

e

Allcomers_

4 D. Bower

!0-3. K. Caddock
112 P. Desborough

4 LAPS

7 C. Flashman

14. A. Clarke 17. R.Allen
23. R. Harrison 26. T.Stowe
32. S. Bircher 35. |. Charlton
42. J. Fleming 45. B. Edwards
51. J. Whatley 54. S. Harrison
60. L. Delve 63. G. Hudson
68. P. Lewis 71. D. Shackleton
77. R. Argent 80. D.Bell
86. D. McGarrie go. T. Holloway
95. A. Sugg 08. R. Davies
104. C. Tapp 107. G. Curtis
113. T. Taylor 116. B. James
544 ‘2() 5;2(”6[/77(9%
“3
0. ZTREE .12./.2//.....13 35
4 LAPS
B. P. Pringle 8. R. Mitchell
15. B. Steele 18. W. Jones
24. P. Williamson 27. R. Harvey
33. M. Smith “36. R. Swinbank
41. A. Bott 43. W. Simpson
49, M. Pearce 52. C. Small
58 C. Knox 61. S. Adams
67. J. Bowen 70. M. Smith
76. L. Coombes 79. C. Watkins
85. R. Black 88. K. Martin
94. P. Rushton d7. S. Brough

106. N. Wootton
115. B. Carpenter



HEAT3 4 LAPS

First 13 to Final

3 rEhCes 6. D. Wills 9.  S.Nunn ‘
12. 1. Miller g 16. P. Shaw 19. N. Griffiths
22. J. Reid 25. R. Watson 28. D. Drake

31. J. Leece 34. S. Sweeney 37. B. Taylor
40. B. Wright 44, G. Phillip 47. P. Leask

50. K. Ruddock 53. P. Small 56. S. How

59. G. Windsor 62. N—Hudsengl sivmj  65. A. Willmott
69. G. Jones 72. N. Wells 75. P. Mitchell
79. P. Bavin 81. L. Bell 84. J. Lambe
87, G. Woollam 90. K. Hanson 93. A. Darke

96. P. Kenvnedy 99. C.Webb 102. T. Jayes
105. D. Grove 109. S. Curtis 111 T. Moore
114. H. Chalmers 118. M. Grey 120. N. Caustin
e R PR, i T B B I
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EVENT FOUR. FINAL 8 LAPS
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